Privacy Policy

Last Updated: September 12, 2024

Curated: Bali ("we," "our," or "us") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting the personal data you provide while using our mobile application ("App"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your information. By using the App, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

- Personal Information: When you use certain features of the App, we may collect personal information such as your name, email address, and payment details (if making in-app purchases).
- **Usage Data**: We may automatically collect information about how you interact with the App, including but not limited to your device information (e.g., IP address, operating system), app usage patterns, and interactions with features.

2. How We Use Your Information

- To provide and improve the services within the App.
- To process in-app purchases and transactions.
- To personalize your user experience.
- To send updates, notifications, or promotional content, if you opt-in for such communications.
- To monitor and analyze app usage to improve functionality and user experience.
- **3. In-App Purchases** If you choose to make in-app purchases, we do not directly collect or store payment information. Payments are processed through third-party services like Apple Pay or Google Pay, which are governed by their respective privacy policies.
- **4. Sharing Your Information** We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information:
 - With third-party service providers who assist us in operating the App (e.g., analytics services or cloud storage), under strict data security protocols.
 - To comply with legal obligations or enforce our terms of service.
 - If we are involved in a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, in which case your information may be transferred to the new owner.
- **5. Data Security** We take data security seriously and implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information. However, no data transmission or storage system is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Your Choices

 You can choose not to provide certain information, but this may limit your access to certain features of the App.

- You may opt-out of receiving promotional communications from us at any time by following the unsubscribe instructions in our emails or contacting us directly.
- **7. Third-Party Links** The App may contain links to third-party websites or services that we do not control. This Privacy Policy does not apply to those third-party sites, and we are not responsible for their privacy practices.
- **8. Children's Privacy** Our App is not intended for users under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we discover that a child under 13 has provided us with personal information, we will delete such information.
- **9.** Changes to This Privacy Policy We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted within the App, and your continued use of the App after the posting of changes signifies your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.
- **10. Contact Us** If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or how we handle your data, please contact us at: **Email**: hplaces.bali@gmail.com

By using **Curated: Bali**, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to its terms.